

¢

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 683 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SONIA SINGHAL @ CHARU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in HMA Petition No. HMA/101/2013 titled as "Nitin Singhal versus Smt. Sonia @ Charu" filed under Section 13(1)(ia) of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, pending in the Family Court, Rohini, Delhi, shall remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
|COURT MASTER

|