

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 683 OF 2013

SONIA SINGHAL @ CHARU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN SINGHAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Moreover, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and he would be taking necessary steps for withdrawal by next date.

List again on 14.8.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj